

Alameda, Albany, Berkeley, Emery, Piedmont Unified School Districts

Notice of Public Hearing

In accordance with California Education Code Section 56205[b][1] and 56205[b][2], this serves as public notice that a public hearing will be held at the next meeting of the North Region Special Education Plan Area (SELPA) Policy Board as follows:

TOPICS:

- Hearing on the North Region SELPA 2022-23 Annual Budget Plan
- Hearing on the North Region SELPA 2022-23 Annual Service Plan

After the Public Hearing, the Policy Board will adopt the Annual Budget Plan and Annual Service Plan for the North Region SELPA.

Hearing Date: March 24, 2022

Hearing Time: 10:30am

Hearing Location is a Virtual Meeting:

Click this URL to join. https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89622623956
Or One tap mobile: +16699006833,,89622623956# US (San Jose)

Or join by phone: Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 669

900 6833

If you have questions, please contact the North Region SELPA office at (510) 525-9805.

DISABILITY ACCOMMODATION: A request for disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services may be made by a person with a disability who requires modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public hearing: Seventy-two hours prior to a Policy Board Meeting a request can be sent to the North Region SELPA Director, at kbabcock@ausdk12.org or 510 525-9805.